classified in the balance sheet either at fair value through OCI or at fair value through profit and loss. To
manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the company diversifies its portfolio.
Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Company.

(b) 	 Sensitivity

	 The table below summarizes the impact of increases/decreases of the BSE index on the company’s equity
and Gain/Loss for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the index has increased by 5% or
decreased by 5% with all other variables held constant, and that all the company’s equity instruments moved
in line with the index.

	 Impact on Profit before tax		  ` in lakhs

Particulars 31.03.2023 31.03.2022

BSE Sensex Increase 5% 15.26  25.32

BSE Sensex Decrease 5% (15.26)  (25.32)

	 Above Referred sensitivity pertains to quoted equity investments (Refer Note 9). Profit for the year would

(Foreign Currency in Lakhs)

Lambodhara Textiles Limited

144

increase/(decrease) as a result of gains/losses on equity securities as at fair value through profit or loss.

(c) 	 Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity

	 A change of 5% in Foreign currency would have following impact on profit before tax

Particulars
2022-23 2021-22

5% Increase 5% Decrease 5% Increase 5% Decrease

USD  7.64  (7.64)  8.33  (8.33)

EURO  (246.03)  246.03  (175.61)  175.61

Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss -238.39 238.39 -167.29 167.29

	 Credit risk

	 Credit risk arises from the possibility that the counter party may not be able to settle their obligations as
agreed. To manage this, the Company periodically assesses financial reliability of customers and other
counter parties, taking into account the financial condition, current economic trends, and analysis of historical
bad debts and ageing of financial assets. Individual risk limits are set and periodically reviewed on the basis
of such information.

	 The Company considers the probability of default upon initial recognition of asset and whether there has
been a significant increase in credit risk on an ongoing basis through each reporting period. To assess